



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

906 ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1534 OF 2025

Sukhdev Sakharam Bhavle And Another

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Ms Meenal S. Deshmukh h/f Mr. Ramankumar G. Dodiya - Advocate for
Applicant

Mr. M. K. Goyanka - APP for State

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 10TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

PER COURT : -

1. Mr. A. R. Hange, learned Advocate appears and submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the original Informant / Victim, and seeks time.
2. Learned APP for the State seeks time.
3. Learned Advocate for the Applicant places on record the copy of the charge-sheet, which is taken on record.
4. Stand over to 20th September, 2025.

[NEERAJ P DHOTE]
JUDGE