

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

941 ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1534 OF 2025

Sukhdev Sakharam Bhavle And Another

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra And Another

.....

Adv. Ubaid S. Hashmi h/f. Adv Ramankumar Gopal Dodiya
for the Applicants

Shri. M. K. Goyanka, APP for the Respondent – State

.....

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3588 OF 2025
IN ABA/1534/2025

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : OCTOBER 10, 2025

PER COURT :-

- . The learned Advocate Ubaid S. Hashmi h/f. the learned Advocate Ramankumar Gopal Dodiya for the Applicants seeks adjournment.
2. The learned APP for the State is present.
3. None for the Informant.
4. Stand over after four (4) weeks.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)