



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

911 ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN.NO.1534 OF 2025

**SUKHDEV SAKHARAM BHAVLE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...
Advocate for Applicant : Ms.Rakshanda Jaiswal h/f.
Mr.Raman Dodiya
APP for Respondent-State : Mr.N.S.Tekale

...
**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3588 OF 2025
IN ABA/1534/2025**

...
**CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.
DATE : 06.01.2026**

P.C. :

1] The learned APP seeks time to file an affidavit
in pursuance to the order dated 18th December, 2025.

2] At the request of the learned APP, stand over to
20.01.2026.

**[MEHROZ K. PATHAN]
JUDGE**

DDC